
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

49 

6 

52 

39 

07 

1 

14 

36 

06 

5 

99 

18 

Name 

Jonathan Davenport 

Brad Keselowski 

Ken Schrader 

Ryan Newman 

Clint Bowyer 

Marco Andretti 

Tony Stewart 

Kenny Wallace 

Helio Castroneves 

Hailie Deegan 

Ernie Francis Jr. 

Bobby Labonte 

Class 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

Laps 

90 

90 

90 

90 

90 

90 

90 

90 

90 

90 

90 

90 

Diff 

1.199 

2.165 

2.202 

2.324 

2.584 

2.601 

2.940 

3.072 

3.389 

4.175 

7.736 

Total Tm 

39:56.623 

39:57.822 

39:58.788 

39:58.825 

39:58.947 

39:59.207 

39:59.224 

39:59.563 

39:59.695 

40:00.012 

40:00.798 

40:04.359 

Best Tm 

18.613 

18.973 

18.926 

19.019 

18.634 

18.844 

18.861 

19.031 

19.054 

19.046 

18.796 

18.813 

Nat/State Racelink # 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/17/2023 9:54:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  USAC Racing 

Margin of Victory 

1.199 

Avg. Speed 

50.696 

Best Lap Tm 

18.613 

Best Speed 

72.530 

Best Lap by 

49 - Jonathan Davenport 

SRX Rounds 6: Lucas Oil 

SRX 

Race 3 

Race (90 Laps) started at 21:12:56 

Lucas Oil Speedway 0.375 miles 

8/17/2023 20:00 


