SRX Rounds 6: Lucas Oil Sorted on Laps											
SRX					Lucas Oil Speedway 0.375 miles						
Race 3				8/17/2023 20:00							
Race (90 Laps) started at 21:12:56											
Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm Nat/Sta Racelin	nk #			
1	49	Jonathan Davenport	SRX	90		39:56.623	18.613				
2	6	Brad Keselowski	SRX	90	1.199	39:57.822	18.973				
3	52	Ken Schrader	SRX	90	2.165	39:58.788	18.926				
4	39	Ryan Newman	SRX	90	2.202	39:58.825	19.019				
5	07	Clint Bowyer	SRX	90	2.324	39:58.947	18.634				
6	1	Marco Andretti	SRX	90	2.584	39:59.207	18.844				
7	14	Tony Stewart	SRX	90	2.601	39:59.224	18.861				
8	36	Kenny Wallace	SRX	90	2.940	39:59.563	19.031				
9	06	Helio Castroneves	SRX	90	3.072	39:59.695	19.054				
10	5	Hailie Deegan	SRX	90	3.389	40:00.012	19.046				
11	99	Ernie Francis Jr.	SRX	90	4.175	40:00.798	18.796				
12	18	Bobby Labonte	SRX	90	7.736	40:04.359	18.813				

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
1.199	50.696	18.613	72.530	49 - Jonathan Davenport	
Chief of Timing & Scoring					
Race Director					